

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-240 ON OLD FURNACE RD OVER DEEP CREEK, EMERGENCY REPAIR

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-472-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/22/09

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: EBROS-S046(4)

CONTRACT TIME : 0 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RURAL(UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)

PROJECT(S) : 30-472-01

BRIDGE 3-240 ON S046 OLD FURNACE RD OVER DEEP CREEK,
EMERGENCY REPAIRS

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 01/06/10 to vendor MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 507,000.00	127.8245%	100.0000%
1	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC, 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709	\$ 396,637.60	100.0000%	78.2323%
2	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$ 444,136.65	111.9754%	87.6009%
3	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALIST, INC., 920 N CHURCH ST, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801	\$ 448,818.83	113.1559%	88.5244%
4	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701 CIANBRO CORPORATION	\$ 479,549.45	120.9037%	94.5857%
		IRREGULAR		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		(2) GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	FIXED QUANTITY	REBAR					
0010 604000	12350.000 LB	1.53946	19012.33	0.90000	11115.00	1.40000	17290.00
BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	19,012.33	\$	11,115.00	\$	17,290.00
SECTION 0002	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT						
0020 201000	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	2320.00000	2320.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0030 203000	343.000 CY	43.41057	14889.83	15.00000	5145.00	10.95000	3755.85
CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0040 207000	125.000 CY	34.32642	4290.80	15.00000	1875.00	19.15000	2393.75
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0050 210000	40.000 CY	15.24669	609.87	10.00000	400.00	14.50000	580.00
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL							
0060 211000	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	2222.00000	2222.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
0070 250000	5.000 CY	45.00317	225.02	15.00000	75.00	30.50000	152.50
SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0080 251501	775.000 LF	2.64106	2046.82	1.40000	1085.00	2.35000	1821.25
SILT FENCE							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-240 ON OLD FURNACE RD OVER DEEP CREEK, EMERGENCY REPAIR

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-472-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/22/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)			(1)			(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0250 713003	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	580.000 SY	4.91701	2851.87	2.25000	1305.00	3.95000	2291.00			
0260 720050	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1	200.000 LF	23.49630	4699.26	20.50000	4100.00	25.80000	5160.00			
0270 720055	CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION	38.000 LF	29.66001	1127.08	51.00000	1938.00	47.40000	1801.20			
0280 720585	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 1	2.000 EACH	2125.49037	4250.98	2500.00000	5000.00	2318.00000	4636.00			
0290 720586	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 2	1.000 EACH	1719.00000	1719.00	2375.00000	2375.00	2204.00000	2204.00			
0300 725003	GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 2	4.000 EACH	1384.59525	5538.38	1615.00000	6460.00	1504.00000	6016.00			
0310 726001	END ANCHORAGE	1.000 EACH	672.79035	672.79	765.00000	765.00	711.00000	711.00			
0320 732002	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	450.000 SY	10.63505	4785.77	6.75000	3037.50	5.50000	2475.00			
0330 732508	TOPSOIL, MODIFIED	100.000 TON	37.52541	3752.54	27.00000	2700.00	25.00000	2500.00			
0340 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	450.000 SY	1.44134	648.60	2.25000	1012.50	1.55000	697.50			
0350 734015	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND	325.000 SY	1.28422	417.37	3.10000	1007.50	1.55000	503.75			
0360 735533	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3	775.000 SY	1.83305	1420.61	2.00000	1550.00	3.10000	2402.50			
0370 742502	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	50.000 HOUR	32.97000	1648.50	32.97000	1648.50	32.97000	1648.50			
0380 742516	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	10.000 HOUR	47.81000	478.10	47.81000	478.10	47.81000	478.10			
0390 748506	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	1800.000 LF	1.76236	3172.25	1.25000	2250.00	1.20000	2160.00			
0400 748536	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK 6"	126.000 LF	2.50000	315.00	13.75000	1732.50	12.90000	1625.40			
0410 755000	HOT-MIX, HOT LAID, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB	279.000 LF	18.57634	5182.80	22.00000	6138.00	18.05000	5035.95			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-240 ON OLD FURNACE RD OVER DEEP CREEK, EMERGENCY REPAIR

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-472-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/22/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0420 759005	3.000	EAMO	2038.25480	6114.76	3800.00000	11400.00	2281.00000	6843.00
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE II								
0430 760507	1925.000	SYIN	2.43426	4685.95	3.00000	5775.00	1.75000	3368.75
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0440 762001	710.000	LF	2.03442	1444.44	1.00000	710.00	2.90000	2059.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0450 763000		LUMP	24221.01000	24221.01	12000.00000	12000.00	42965.00000	42965.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0460 763500		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	1575.00000	1575.00	805.00000	805.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
0470 763501		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	4725.00000	4725.00	5150.00000	5150.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	396,837.16	\$	314,747.60	\$	337,355.15
SECTION 0003 FIXED QUANTITY			CONCRETE					
0480 202000	275.000	CY	19.22771	5287.62	15.00000	4125.00	18.10000	4977.50
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT								
0490 602013	50.000	CY	744.20456	37210.23	570.00000	28500.00	703.00000	35150.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY,								
SUPERSTRUCTURE, CLASS D								
0500 602015	38.000	CY	543.49116	20652.66	625.00000	23750.00	734.00000	27892.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY,								
ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A								
0510 602017	16.000	CY	1750.00000	28000.00	900.00000	14400.00	1342.00000	21472.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY,								
PARAPET, CLASS A								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	91,150.51	\$	70,775.00	\$	89,491.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	507,000.00	\$	396,637.60	\$	444,136.65
DBE GOALS			8	%	8	%	8	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-240 ON OLD FURNACE RD OVER DEEP CREEK, EMERGENCY REPAIR

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-472-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/22/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		JJID INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001		FIXED QUANTITY		REBAR			
0010 604000	12350.000 LB		1.14000	14079.00	1.01000	12473.50	
BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	14,079.00	\$	12,473.50	\$
SECTION 0002		BRIDGE REPLACEMENT					
0020 201000	LUMP		1200.00000	1200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0030 203000	343.000 CY		15.00000	5145.00	4.70000	1612.10	
CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0040 207000	125.000 CY		12.00000	1500.00	13.45000	1681.25	
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES							
0050 210000	40.000 CY		61.40000	2456.00	18.10000	724.00	
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE,							
UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL							
0060 211000	LUMP		1988.00000	1988.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
0070 250000	5.000 CY		56.40000	282.00	12.60000	63.00	
SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0080 251501	775.000 LF		5.00000	3875.00	2.15000	1666.25	
SILT FENCE							
0090 269000	250.000 LF		11.30000	2825.00	20.00000	5000.00	
TURBIDITY CURTAIN, FLOATING							
0100 302007	185.000 CY		65.80000	12173.00	48.00000	8880.00	
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0110 302500	180.000 TON		36.00000	6480.00	41.00000	7380.00	
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE							
0120 401645	235.000 TON		87.00000	20445.00	88.00000	20680.00	
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160							
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0130 401648	120.000 TON		87.00000	10440.00	85.00000	10200.00	
SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160							
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							
0140 401663	160.000 TON		87.00000	13920.00	83.00000	13280.00	
SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE							
BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-240 ON OLD FURNACE RD OVER DEEP CREEK, EMERGENCY REPAIR

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-472-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/22/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		JJID INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0150 602518	WATER BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER	828.000 SF	2.00000	1656.00	2.05000	1697.40	
0160 602616	WATERPROOFING P.C.C. MASONRY SURFACES	184.000 SF	5.00000	920.00	2.35000	432.40	
0170 608000	COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION	33.000 TON	43.00000	1419.00	53.00000	1749.00	
0180 619061	STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	600.000 LF	38.00000	22800.00	28.40000	17040.00	
0190 619067	INSTALL PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	100.000 LF	104.00000	10400.00	47.30000	4730.00	
0200 619519	TEST PILE, 14" X 14"	4.000 EACH	2500.00000	10000.00	2100.00000	8400.00	
0210 622001	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING BY CONTRACTOR	3400.000 SF	29.00000	98600.00	26.50000	90100.00	
0220 623002	STEEL SHEET PILES, PZ 22 (UNPROTECTED)	LUMP	15950.00000	15950.00	33000.00000	33000.00	
0230 712020	PRESTRESSED REINFORCED CONCRETE MEMBERS	36.000 TON	63.00000	2268.00	81.40000	2930.40	
0240 712021	BOX-BEAMS	575.000 TON	49.00000	28175.00	41.40000	23805.00	
0250 713003	RIPRAP, R-4	580.000 SY	3.04000	1763.20	2.40000	1392.00	
0260 720050	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	200.000 LF	20.90000	4180.00	14.70000	2940.00	
0270 720055	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1	38.000 LF	51.90000	1972.20	45.20000	1717.60	
0280 720585	CURVED GUARDRAIL SECTION	2.000 EACH	2539.00000	5078.00	2200.00000	4400.00	
0290 720586	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1	1.000 EACH	2415.00000	2415.00	2100.00000	2100.00	
0300 725003	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2	4.000 EACH	1648.00000	6592.00	2000.00000	8000.00	
	GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 2						

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-240 ON OLD FURNACE RD OVER DEEP CREEK, EMERGENCY REPAIR

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-472-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/22/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		(4) JJID INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 726001 END ANCHORAGE	1.000	EACH	779.00000	779.00	630.00000	630.00		
0320 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	450.000	SY	6.77000	3046.50	4.25000	1912.50		
0330 732508 TOPSOIL, MODIFIED	100.000	TON	33.90000	3390.00	32.00000	3200.00		
0340 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	450.000	SY	0.68000	306.00	1.50000	675.00		
0350 734015 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND	325.000	SY	1.13000	367.25	3.40000	1105.00		
0360 735533 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3	775.000	SY	2.26000	1751.50	2.25000	1743.75		
0370 742502 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	50.000	HR	32.97000	1648.50	32.97000	1648.50		
0380 742516 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	10.000	HR	47.81000	478.10	47.81000	478.10		
0390 748506 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	1800.000	LF	1.69000	3042.00	2.10000	3780.00		
0400 748536 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK 6"	126.000	LF	5.08000	640.08	5.25000	661.50		
0410 755000 HOT-MIX, HOT LAID, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB	279.000	LF	56.00000	15624.00	26.30000	7337.70		
0420 759005 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE II	3.000	EAMO	1600.00000	4800.00	2900.00000	8700.00		
0430 760507 PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX	1925.000	SYIN	3.40000	6545.00	3.90000	7507.50		
0440 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	710.000	LF	3.40000	2414.00	2.10000	1491.00		
0450 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	21000.00000	21000.00	33300.00000	33300.00		
0460 763500 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	1100.00000	1100.00	8100.00000	8100.00		
0470 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	3200.00000	3200.00	5300.00000	5300.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	367,049.33	\$	369,170.95	\$	
SECTION 0003	FIXED QUANTITY			CONCRETE				

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-240 ON OLD FURNACE RD OVER DEEP CREEK, EMERGENCY REPAIR

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-472-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 12/22/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		(4) JJID INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0480 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	275.000	CY	25.90000	7122.50	15.00000	4125.00		
0490 602013 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, SUPERSTRUCTURE, CLASS D	50.000	CY	553.00000	27650.00	800.00000	40000.00		
0500 602015 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A	38.000	CY	529.00000	20102.00	910.00000	34580.00		
0510 602017 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A	16.000	CY	801.00000	12816.00	1200.00000	19200.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	67,690.50	\$	97,905.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	448,818.83	\$	479,549.45	\$	
DBE GOALS				8 %		8 %		%